We have completed seven (7) of the nIne (9) drill holes authorized for Stage I of the 
drilling project on our J. V. Eavenson lease. We have used up sixhundred and 
fourtytive feet (645') of the slxhundz'ed and leventy feet (670') of piugbit (non 
core) drilling authorized, and One thousand and two hundred and twelve feet (1 212') 
of the core drilling, authorized. 

This leaves us with two (2) more holes to be dril1d for the Stage I part of the cx 
ploration project, but only twenty five feet (25') of plug4it (noncore) drilling and 
only' øight feet (8') of core drilling In the footage authorized for Stage I.